DeltaCom, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 – Telephone

Effective Date: September 13, 2012

Leaf: 101 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

SECTION 5 – GRANDFATHERED SERVICES AND RATES (CONT'D.)

5.7 DeltaCom Enterprise LD Option 2

This product is designed for Customers whose monthly usage is above \$400 at the time of signing a service term agreement. Charges for directory assistance or operator services do not contribute to the volume usage level. All calls are timed in 6 second increments after the initial 18 seconds of the call. EnterpriseLD Option 2 Switched Customers may choose to enter into a 12, 24 or 36 month term agreement and discounts available to the Customer for the term periods listed are 10%, 13% or 19%, respectively, off their total monthly usage.

Customers who enter into a term agreement must meet an "Annual Usage Commitment Level", as described in Section 2.12. The Annual Usage Commitment is used in the calculation of the Discontinuance Charge, as described in Section 2, for early termination of an Initial Term or Renewal Term. The Customer is responsible for payment of usage charges up to the date of effective cancellation as well as any installation charges and any incentives received during the term. Monthly recurring charges apply for each toll free number.

5.7.1 DeltaCom Enterprise LD Option 2

A. Switched Rates

Maximum Rates

Base Rate			
(No Term)	1 Year Term	2 Year Term	3 Year Term
\$0.16	\$0.15	\$0.14	\$0.14

Minimum Rates

Base Rate			
(No Term)	1 Year Term	2 Year Term	3 Year Term
\$0.04	\$0.03	\$0.03	\$0.03